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23

Event 23 Women's 800m Freestyle 18:00 Heat 2

WR LEDECKY Katie USA 20168:04.79 Rio de Janeiro
AR LEDECKY Katie USA 20168:04.79 Rio de Janeiro
US LEDECKY Katie USA 20168:06.68 Austin, TX (USA)
WJ LEDECKY Katie USA 20148:11.00 CISD Nat. (USA)

1 CRISP Leah GBR 8:42.262001
2 DUNFORD Abby SYS-FL 8:38.06♦ 2006
3 HRYHORIVNA HOLUB Tamila POR 8:34.251999
4 LEDECKY Katie GSC-FL 8:08.041997
5 WEINSTEIN Claire SAND 8:29.34♦ 2007
6 MATTES Michaela SYS-FL 8:35.582005
7 HEIN Agostina ARG 8:42.24♦ 2008
8 PENNINGTON Caroline UN-FL 8:42.932003 24

Event 24 Men's 800m Freestyle 18:09 Heat 4

WR ZHANG Lin CHN 20097:32.12 Rome (ITA)
AR FINKE Bobby USA 20227:39.36 Budapest (HUN)
US FINKE Bobby USA 20227:43.32 Greensboro, NC
WJ GALOSSI Lorenzo ITA 20227:43.37 Rome (ITA)

1 TURLEY Luke GBR 7:54.522000
2 EL KAMASH Marwan EGY 7:52.061993
3 JERVIS Daniel WAL 7:50.031996
4 COSTA Guilherme BRA 7:45.481998
5 BRINEGAR Michael TST-CA 7:49.94
6 CLARK Charlie OSU 7:50.072002
7 HAFNAOUI Ahmed Ayoub TUN 7:53.502002
8 CLONTZ Norvin MAC-NC 8:01.64♦ 2007

25

Event 25 Women's 100m Backstroke 18:18 Final B

WR McKEOWN Kaylee AUS 202157.45 Adelaide (AUS)
AR SMITH Regan USA 201957.57 Gwangju (KOR)
US SMITH Regan USA 202257.76 Greensboro, NC
WJ SMITH Regan USA 201957.57 Gwangju (KOR)

1 DIACONESCU Rebecca TRA 1:03.59♦ 2006
2 MENESES KOVACS Athena TEAM 1:03.242004
3 PODKOSCIELNY Julia PCS 1:03.012004
4 WILHELM Kiley LIFE 1:02.622004
5 GRIMES Katie SAND 1:02.89♦ 2006
6 HIGGO Lila BSS 1:03.16♦ 2007
7 DEBEVER McKenna AGS 1:03.551996
8 NEAL Kayman MAC-NC 1:04.01♦ 2006

R1 DERIVAUX Audrey JW 1:05.64♦ 2009
R2 PENNY Hayden YSSC 1:05.94♦ 2006

25

Event 25 Women's 100m Backstroke 18:21 Final A

WR McKEOWN Kaylee AUS 202157.45 Adelaide (AUS)
AR SMITH Regan USA 201957.57 Gwangju (KOR)
US SMITH Regan USA 202257.76 Greensboro, NC
WJ SMITH Regan USA 201957.57 Gwangju (KOR)

1 DELOOF Gabby TNAQ 1:02.361996
2 PELAEZ Erika EA 1:01.36♦ 2006
3 SMOLIGA Olivia SUN 1:00.711994
4 SMITH Regan SUN 1:00.022002
5 HARRIS Medi WAL 1:00.192002
6 COX Lauren GBR 1:00.862001
7 SIMS Bella SAND 1:02.142005
8 BERRINO Andrea ARG 1:02.531994

R1 DERIVAUX Audrey JW 1:05.64♦ 2009
R2 PENNY Hayden YSSC 1:05.94♦ 2006

26

Event 26 Men's 100m Backstroke 18:25 Final B

WR CECCON Thomas ITA 202251.60 Budapest (HUN)
AR MURPHY Ryan USA 201651.85 Rio de Janeiro
US PEIRSOL Aaron USA 200951.94 Indianapolis, IN
WJ KOLESNIKOV Kliment RUS 201852.53 Glasgow (GBR)

1 YUE LAU Shiu HKG 57.331997
2 NORMAN Aiden CAN 56.78♦ 2006
3 MALDARI Caleb MAC-NC 56.52♦ 2005
4 SARAVIA Ulises ARG 56.31♦ 2005
5 PATTERSON Ryan GW 56.501999
6 PINFOLD Brett SHAC 56.751995
7 JONES Elliott UN-NT 57.282001
8 AHUMADA Maximiliano FAA 57.341999

R1 BARTEE Granger MAC-NC 59.06♦ 2006
R2 WINKLER Finn EA 59.592004

26

Event 26 Men's 100m Backstroke 18:27 Final A

WR CECCON Thomas ITA 202251.60 Budapest (HUN)
AR MURPHY Ryan USA 201651.85 Rio de Janeiro
US PEIRSOL Aaron USA 200951.94 Indianapolis, IN
WJ KOLESNIKOV Kliment RUS 201852.53 Glasgow (GBR)

1 ARMSTRONG Hunter CAL 55.672001
2 NOGUEIRA COSTA Joao POR 55.092001
3 MARSHALL Jonny FASTLE 54.882004
4 RESS Justin MVN 54.191997
5 MURPHY Ryan CAL 54.771995
6 ALBIERO Nicolas CARD 54.911999
7 ACEVEDO Javier CAN 55.661998
8 THAMES Chris MAAC 56.061998

R1 BARTEE Granger MAC-NC 59.06♦ 2006
R2 WINKLER Finn EA 59.592004

27

Event 27 Women's 200m Breaststroke 18:31 Final B

WR SCHOENMAKER Tatjana RSA 20212:18.95 Tokyo (JPN)
AR SONI Rebecca USA 20122:19.59 London (GBR)
US SONI Rebecca USA 20092:20.38 Indianapolis, IN
WJ GUNES Viktoria TUR 20152:19.64 Singapore (SGP)

1 MALYSHEV Ekaterina WOW 2:37.87♦ 2007
2 KING Abby WEST 2:36.61♦ 2007
3 KLAMFOTH Avery MAC-NC 2:33.78♦ 2007
4 HERKLE Kim Emely UN-KY 2:33.312003
5 MIGAULT Aurelie ARMY 2:33.572002
6 PLAZA Sofia MAC-NC 2:35.662005
7 ATEN Danica SYS-FL 2:37.69♦ 2008
8 HUNT Grace YSSC 2:38.92♦ 2007

R1 GILMORE Catriona ARMY 2:43.642004
R2 KLEINSMITH Maggie VILL 2:45.112001

27

Event 27 Women's 200m Breaststroke 18:35 Final A

WR SCHOENMAKER Tatjana RSA 20212:18.95 Tokyo (JPN)
AR SONI Rebecca USA 20122:19.59 London (GBR)
US SONI Rebecca USA 20092:20.38 Indianapolis, IN
WJ GUNES Viktoria TUR 20152:19.64 Singapore (SGP)

1 YAGER Alexis TNAQ 2:31.481998
2 BERNHARDT Rachel TEAM 2:31.031995
3 LAZOR Annie ISC 2:29.771994
4 KING Lilly ISC 2:27.901997
5 WOG Kelsey CAN 2:28.27
6 HANLON Kara GBR 2:30.121997
7 CIEPLUCHA Tess TNAQ 2:31.401998
8 ANGUS Sophie CAN 2:32.211999

R1 GILMORE Catriona ARMY 2:43.642004
R2 KLEINSMITH Maggie VILL 2:45.112001
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28

Event 28 Men's 200m Breaststroke 18:40 Final B

WR STUBBLETY-COOK Zac AUS 20222:05.95 Adelaide (AUS)
AR PRENOT Josh USA 20162:07.17 Omaha (USA)
US PRENOT Josh USA 20162:07.17 Omaha, NE (USA)
WJ QIN Haiyang CHN 20172:09.39 Budapest (HUN)

1 BANNISTER Bruce ARMY 2:19.522001
2 RANKIN Kohen ARMY 2:18.272003
3 HORREGO Julio SOFL 2:17.931998
4 DELMAR Ben MAC-NC 2:17.03♦ 2005
5 CHAVEZ GONZALEZ Miguel MEX 2:17.701995
6 BOOTH Kyle WAL 2:18.022001
7 DUBAS Mateusz UN-FL 2:18.292001
8 HEARY Liam SYS-FL 2:20.13♦ 2005

R1 HOLTY Nathan OSU 2:22.732001
R2 SMILEY Dylan MCDA 2:22.75♦ 2005

28

Event 28 Men's 200m Breaststroke 18:43 Final A

WR STUBBLETY-COOK Zac AUS 20222:05.95 Adelaide (AUS)
AR PRENOT Josh USA 20162:07.17 Omaha (USA)
US PRENOT Josh USA 20162:07.17 Omaha, NE (USA)
WJ QIN Haiyang CHN 20172:09.39 Budapest (HUN)

1 TAIVASSALO Brayden CAN 2:16.532004
2 FINK Nic MAAC 2:16.391993
3 COPE Tommy CW 2:15.671997
4 McKEE Anton PRVT 2:13.181993
5 LICON Will TXLA 2:14.331994
6 KALISZ Chase SUN 2:16.201994
7 BUTLER Gregory GBR 2:16.412000
8 PILGER Maximilian ISC 2:17.021996

R1 HOLTY Nathan OSU 2:22.732001
R2 SMILEY Dylan MCDA 2:22.75♦ 2005

29

Event 29 Women's 100m Butterfly 18:48 Final B

WR SJOESTROEM Sarah SWE 201655.48 Rio de Janeiro
AR HUSKE Torri USA 202255.64 Budapest (HUN)
US HUSKE Torri USA 202155.66 Omaha, NE (USA)
WJ CURZAN Claire USA 202156.43 Cary (USA)

1 MONTEIRO Ana Catarina POR 1:01.351993
2 GERSPER Aspen SAS 1:01.092005
3 PACHECO CUNHA Mariana POR 1:00.952004
4 MATA COCCO Maria Jose MEX 1:00.611994
5 MENESES KOVACS Athena TEAM 1:00.892004
6 ARROYO CUARA Laura Sofia MEX 1:01.011997
7 BECERRA QUINTANIL. SMU 1:01.242001
8 SAUICKIE Addison SYS-FL 1:01.53♦ 2006

R1 COLE Meghan ARMY 1:03.232003
R2 GWINN Applejean SAND 1:03.30♦ 2006

29

Event 29 Women's 100m Butterfly 18:51 Final A

WR SJOESTROEM Sarah SWE 201655.48 Rio de Janeiro
AR HUSKE Torri USA 202255.64 Budapest (HUN)
US HUSKE Torri USA 202155.66 Omaha, NE (USA)
WJ CURZAN Claire USA 202156.43 Cary (USA)

1 GINGRICH Leah HURR 1:00.411990
2 CANNINGS Kamryn CAN 59.742005
3 JANSEN Ella CAN 59.272005
4 SMITH Regan SUN 57.542002
5 SAVARD Katerine CAN 59.241993
6 HINDS Natalie GSC-FL 59.611993
7 JONES Harriet WAL 1:00.181997
8 WILHELM Kiley LIFE 1:00.552004

R1 COLE Meghan ARMY 1:03.232003
R2 GWINN Applejean SAND 1:03.30♦ 2006

30

Event 30 Men's 100m Butterfly 18:55 Final B

WR DRESSEL Caeleb USA 202149.45 Tokyo (JPN)
AR DRESSEL Caeleb USA 202149.45 Tokyo (JPN)
US DRESSEL Caeleb USA 202149.76 Omaha, NE (USA)
WJ MILAK Kristof HUN 201750.62 Budapest (HUN)

1 ALTAMIR Luiz BRA 53.821996
2 BALBI Diego SAS 53.52♦ 2005
3 ALBIERO Nicolas CARD 53.181999
4 MURPHY Ryan CAL 53.111995
5 KUSCH Marius ISC 53.111993
6 MOTA Kayky BRA 53.271999
7 FRASER Lewis WAL 53.772000
8 SIVEC Vili UN-CC 53.992003

R1 ODLUM-SMITH Jayhan AZFL 55.082002
R2 RAMIREZ CARRANZA Daniel WASC 55.121992

30

Event 30 Men's 100m Butterfly 18:57 Final A

WR DRESSEL Caeleb USA 202149.45 Tokyo (JPN)
AR DRESSEL Caeleb USA 202149.45 Tokyo (JPN)
US DRESSEL Caeleb USA 202149.76 Omaha, NE (USA)
WJ MILAK Kristof HUN 201750.62 Budapest (HUN)

1 MATOS RIBEIRO Diogo POR 52.992004
2 JULIAN Trenton MVN 52.501998
3 ANDREW Michael MASA 52.431999
4 CASAS Shaine TXLA 51.051999
5 HARTING Zach CARD 52.411997
6 KHARUN Ilya SAND 52.47♦ 2005
7 INGRAM Jamie GBR 52.961998
8 WINKLER Kaii EA 53.10♦ 2006

R1 ODLUM-SMITH Jayhan AZFL 55.082002
R2 RAMIREZ CARRANZA Daniel WASC 55.121992

31

Event 31 Women's 200m IM 19:01 Final B

WR HOSSZU Katinka HUN 20152:06.12 Kazan (RUS)
AR KUKORS Ariana USA 20092:06.15 Rome (ITA)
US WALSH Alex USA 20222:07.84 Greensboro, NC
WJ McINTOSH Summer USA 20222:08.70 Birmingham (GBR)

1 MAJOR Scarlet WAL 2:20.952003
2 PODKOSCIELNY Julia PCS 2:20.442004
3 WEYANT Gracie SYS-FL 2:18.952005
4 MATTES Michaela SYS-FL 2:18.132005
5 KLAMFOTH Avery MAC-NC 2:18.94♦ 2007
6 ISLETA Chloe SUN 2:20.241998
7 ROMANO Kristen PUR 2:20.671999
8 PEROTTI Florencia ARG 2:21.021992

R1 MONK Ivy MAC-NC 2:24.11♦ 2006
R2 CLARK Maxine CAN 2:24.33♦ 2008

31

Event 31 Women's 200m IM 19:04 Final A

WR HOSSZU Katinka HUN 20152:06.12 Kazan (RUS)
AR KUKORS Ariana USA 20092:06.15 Rome (ITA)
US WALSH Alex USA 20222:07.84 Greensboro, NC
WJ McINTOSH Summer USA 20222:08.70 Birmingham (GBR)

1 CIEPLUCHA Tess TNAQ 2:17.991998
2 WOG Kelsey CAN 2:16.62
3 GRIMES Katie SAND 2:15.82♦ 2006
4 McINTOSH Summer SYS-FL 2:12.01♦ 2006
5 HARVEY Maria Sophie CAN 2:13.351999
6 IVEY Isabel UN-FL 2:15.972000
7 ANDISON Bailey CAN 2:16.771997
8 DEBEVER McKenna AGS 2:18.011996

R1 MONK Ivy MAC-NC 2:24.11♦ 2006
R2 CLARK Maxine CAN 2:24.33♦ 2008
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32

Event 32 Men's 200m Individual Medley 19:09 Final B

WR LOCHTE Ryan USA 20111:54.00 Shanghai (CHN)
AR LOCHTE Ryan USA 20111:54.00 Shanghai (CHN)
US LOCHTE Ryan USA 20091:54.56 Indianapolis, IN
WJ KOS Hubert HUN 20211:56.99 Budapest (HUN)

1 AYERS Alex MAC-NC 2:07.85♦ 2005
2 HEARY Liam SYS-FL 2:07.59♦ 2005
3 RYLEY William WAL 2:05.661998
4 WIGGINTON Lorne CAN 2:05.41♦ 2005
5 STANTON Baylor GA 2:05.56♦ 2007
6 LANCASTER Carter BSS 2:06.27♦ 2006
7 POLYAK Joe IFLY 2:07.77♦ 2006
8 GRIESHOP Sean CAL 2:07.871998

R1 DANUS Nolan VILL 2:14.762002
R2 EDWARDS Kaden GBR 2:15.372004

32

Event 32 Men's 200m Individual Medley 19:13 Final A

WR LOCHTE Ryan USA 20111:54.00 Shanghai (CHN)
AR LOCHTE Ryan USA 20111:54.00 Shanghai (CHN)
US LOCHTE Ryan USA 20091:54.56 Indianapolis, IN
WJ KOS Hubert HUN 20211:56.99 Budapest (HUN)

1 SANDERS Grant TBAY 2:04.781997
2 KALISZ Chase SUN 2:04.261994
3 SMITH Kieran RAC 2:03.082000
4 KNOX Finlay CAN 2:02.422001
5 PERIBONIO AVILA Tom FASTFL 2:02.591996
6 LICON Will TXLA 2:03.621994
7 SZARANEK Mark GSC-FL 2:04.771995
8 LITHERLAND Jay SUN 2:05.161995

R1 DANUS Nolan VILL 2:14.762002
R2 EDWARDS Kaden GBR 2:15.372004

33

Event 33 Women's 50m Freestyle 19:17 Final B

WR SJOESTROEM Sarah SWE 201723.67 Budapest (HUN)
AR MANUEL Simone USA 201723.97 Budapest (HUN)
US BLUME Pernille USA 201924.08 Indianapolis, IN
WJ CURZAN Claire USA 202124.17 Cary (USA)

1 SUTTON Rebecca WAL 26.212001
2 KENNEDY Madison SCSCS 26.091987
3 BERRINO Andrea ARG 25.861994
4 LARSEN Caroline FOXJ 25.62♦ 2006
5 HINDS Natalie GSC-FL 25.831993
6 NESTY Lillie GSC-FL 25.93♦ 2006
7 DELOOF Gabby TNAQ 26.151996
8 CLARK Imogen GBR 26.221999

R1 SAUICKIE Addison SYS-FL 26.48♦ 2006
R2 BALZANO Gioia EA 26.50♦ 2008

33

Event 33 Women's 50m Freestyle 19:19 Final A

WR SJOESTROEM Sarah SWE 201723.67 Budapest (HUN)
AR MANUEL Simone USA 201723.97 Budapest (HUN)
US BLUME Pernille USA 201924.08 Indianapolis, IN
WJ CURZAN Claire USA 202124.17 Cary (USA)

1 MANUEL Simone SUN 25.401996
2 BROWN Erika TNAQ 25.331998
3 HAUGHEY S.B. HKG 24.881997
4 WEITZEIL Abbey CAL 24.531996
5 WASICK Kasia TRA 24.651992
6 KEPP JENSEN Julie DEN 25.022000
7 PELAEZ Erika EA 25.38♦ 2006
8 SMOLIGA Olivia SUN 25.451994

R1 SAUICKIE Addison SYS-FL 26.48♦ 2006
R2 BALZANO Gioia EA 26.50♦ 2008

34

Event 34 Men's 50m Freestyle 19:22 Final B

WR CIELO FILHO Cesar BRA 200920.91 Sao Paulo (BRA)
AR CIELO FILHO Cesar BRA 200920.91 Sao Paulo (BRA)
US DRESSEL Caeleb USA 202121.04 Omaha, NE (USA)
WJ ANDREW Michael USA 201721.75 Indianapolis (USA)

1 RATIU George UN-CA 22.962000
2 HARLOW Owen ARMY 22.852002
3 WINKLER Kaii EA 22.72♦ 2006
4 MATOS RIBEIRO Diogo POR 22.612004
5 SKINNER Xander SUN 22.691998
6 DUSA Matej QU 22.832000
7 KIBLER Drew CSC-IN 22.902000
8 HEIDRICH Jerome MVN 23.071994

R1 KHARUN Ilya SAND 23.31♦ 2005
R2 JONES Daniel WAL 23.371996

34

Event 34 Men's 50m Freestyle 19:24 Final A

WR CIELO FILHO Cesar BRA 200920.91 Sao Paulo (BRA)
AR CIELO FILHO Cesar BRA 200920.91 Sao Paulo (BRA)
US DRESSEL Caeleb USA 202121.04 Omaha, NE (USA)
WJ ANDREW Michael USA 201721.75 Indianapolis (USA)

1 RICHARDS Matthew WAL 22.412002
2 HELD Ryan NYAC 22.221995
3 MESTRE Alberto UN-FL 22.131999
4 ANDREW Michael MASA 21.871999
5 YENTOU HO Ian HKG 22.051997
6 CARTER Dylan ISC 22.201996
7 DUARTE NASCIMENTO Miguel POR 22.241995
8 GUIMARES ALCARA Victor BRA 22.412000

R1 KHARUN Ilya SAND 23.31♦ 2005
R2 JONES Daniel WAL 23.371996

25

Event 25 Women's 100m Backstroke 19:27 Final C

WR McKEOWN Kaylee AUS 202157.45 Adelaide (AUS)
AR SMITH Regan USA 201957.57 Gwangju (KOR)
US SMITH Regan USA 202257.76 Greensboro, NC
WJ SMITH Regan USA 201957.57 Gwangju (KOR)

1 McGRATH Rebecca CAN 1:05.09♦ 2006
2 DOBSON Kennedi EEX 1:04.73♦ 2007
3 NESTY Lillie GSC-FL 1:04.61♦ 2006
4 ISLETA Chloe SUN 1:04.031998
5 PETERSON Layne ARMY 1:04.262003
6 ERLENDSDOTTIR Elisabeth BSS 1:04.622005
7 HODGES Macky SAND 1:04.972004
8 SOTOMAYOR Alexia SAS 1:05.15♦ 2006

R1 DERIVAUX Audrey JW 1:05.64♦ 2009
R2 PENNY Hayden YSSC 1:05.94♦ 2006

26

Event 26 Men's 100m Backstroke 19:28 Final C

WR CECCON Thomas ITA 202251.60 Budapest (HUN)
AR MURPHY Ryan USA 201651.85 Rio de Janeiro
US PEIRSOL Aaron USA 200951.94 Indianapolis, IN
WJ KOLESNIKOV Kliment RUS 201852.53 Glasgow (GBR)

1 SMALL Joe WAL 58.532000
2 MORALES Yeziel PUR 57.761996
3 STANTON Baylor GA 57.65♦ 2007
4 COURVILLE FORTIN Loic CAN 57.352004
5 SPEAKMAN Zach WAL 57.552002
6 EDWARDS Alex ARMY 57.692002
7 KYSER Landon BSS 57.82♦ 2006
8 ROLLEN Eli RCKT 58.732004

R1 BARTEE Granger MAC-NC 59.06♦ 2006
R2 WINKLER Finn EA 59.592004
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27

Event 27 Women's 200m Breaststroke 19:30 Final C

WR SCHOENMAKER Tatjana RSA 20212:18.95 Tokyo (JPN)
AR SONI Rebecca USA 20122:19.59 London (GBR)
US SONI Rebecca USA 20092:20.38 Indianapolis, IN
WJ GUNES Viktoria TUR 20152:19.64 Singapore (SGP)

1 WARNICK Lucy SAND 2:42.30♦ 2006
2 SHAHBOZ Gwen GSC-FL 2:41.762005
3 BARTLETT Calysta UN-CA 2:41.042002
4 ORTEGA GIL Mariana MEX 2:40.482003
5 RAINEY Grace MAC-NC 2:40.702004
6 LANNING Gracie BSS 2:41.19♦ 2006
7 BRUINING Heidi UN-NC 2:42.252004
8 DINEHART Olivia SOFL 2:43.072005

R1 GILMORE Catriona ARMY 2:43.642004
R2 KLEINSMITH Maggie VILL 2:45.112001

28

Event 28 Men's 200m Breaststroke 19:33 Final C

WR STUBBLETY-COOK Zac AUS 20222:05.95 Adelaide (AUS)
AR PRENOT Josh USA 20162:07.17 Omaha (USA)
US PRENOT Josh USA 20162:07.17 Omaha, NE (USA)
WJ QIN Haiyang CHN 20172:09.39 Budapest (HUN)

1 THOMAS Nathan CAN 2:22.30♦ 2005
2 MARTIN Giulian CANE 2:21.50♦ 2006
3 LITHERLAND Jay SUN 2:21.121995
4 SANDERS Grant TBAY 2:20.141997
5 SIMPSON Neil CAN 2:20.261999
6 LILLIBRIDGE Dalton FAA 2:21.172000
7 CHIAM Cohen BSS 2:21.58♦ 2006
8 RESTO Diego Andres PUR 2:22.53♦ 2005

R1 HOLTY Nathan OSU 2:22.732001
R2 SMILEY Dylan MCDA 2:22.75♦ 2005

29

Event 29 Women's 100m Butterfly 19:36 Final C

WR SJOESTROEM Sarah SWE 201655.48 Rio de Janeiro
AR HUSKE Torri USA 202255.64 Budapest (HUN)
US HUSKE Torri USA 202155.66 Omaha, NE (USA)
WJ CURZAN Claire USA 202156.43 Cary (USA)

1 MASSEY Ashlyn CAN 1:02.54♦ 2006
2 DONLAN Molly MAC-NC 1:01.832005
3 GRIMES Katie SAND 1:01.68♦ 2006
4 DERIVAUX Audrey JW 1:01.62♦ 2009
5 CLARK Maxine CAN 1:01.68♦ 2008
6 BANOS Samantha UCSB 1:01.732004
7 LYON Lily MWA 1:01.912000
8 LYN Sabrina BSS 1:02.782004

R1 COLE Meghan ARMY 1:03.232003
R2 GWINN Applejean SAND 1:03.30♦ 2006

30

Event 30 Men's 100m Butterfly 19:38 Final C

WR DRESSEL Caeleb USA 202149.45 Tokyo (JPN)
AR DRESSEL Caeleb USA 202149.45 Tokyo (JPN)
US DRESSEL Caeleb USA 202149.76 Omaha, NE (USA)
WJ MILAK Kristof HUN 201750.62 Budapest (HUN)

1 URBINA PRIETO Ricardo MEX 54.701997
2 MOUSSALEM Iago MAAC 54.481998
3 IGA Jorge PRVT 54.261997
4 RICHARDS Matthew WAL 54.132002
5 CARSWELL Tom WAL 54.242000
6 PINTO URBANA A.F. MEX 54.371999
7 RUVALCABA CRUZ Hector TAMU 54.541997
8 SMILEY Dylan MCDA 55.04♦ 2005

R1 ODLUM-SMITH Jayhan AZFL 55.082002
R2 RAMIREZ CARRANZA Daniel WASC 55.121992

31

Event 31 Women's 200m IM 19:40 Final C

WR HOSSZU Katinka HUN 20152:06.12 Kazan (RUS)
AR KUKORS Ariana USA 20092:06.15 Rome (ITA)
US WALSH Alex USA 20222:07.84 Greensboro, NC
WJ McINTOSH Summer USA 20222:08.70 Birmingham (GBR)

1 BANOS Samantha UCSB 2:22.762004
2 del RIO BROWN Portia PUR 2:22.202000
3 PENNY Hayden YSSC 2:22.08♦ 2006
4 HERKLE Kim Emely UN-KY 2:21.902003
5 DOBSON Kennedi EEX 2:22.06♦ 2007
6 FRANK Nicole UN-FG 2:22.152003
7 HODGES Macky SAND 2:22.732004
8 PLAZA Sofia MAC-NC 2:23.542005

R1 MONK Ivy MAC-NC 2:24.11♦ 2006
R2 CLARK Maxine CAN 2:24.33♦ 2008

32

Event 32 Men's 200m Individual Medley 19:43 Final C

WR LOCHTE Ryan USA 20111:54.00 Shanghai (CHN)
AR LOCHTE Ryan USA 20111:54.00 Shanghai (CHN)
US LOCHTE Ryan USA 20091:54.56 Indianapolis, IN
WJ KOS Hubert HUN 20211:56.99 Budapest (HUN)

1 HOLTY Nathan OSU 2:12.952001
2 LANZAFAME Salvatore AZFL 2:10.04♦ 2006
3 ARRESE-IGOR Aitor SAS 2:09.74♦ 2005
4 PINFOLD Brett SHAC 2:08.651995
5 VALDEZ Kyle UN-AZ 2:09.152002
6 KNOP Amadeusz SYS-FL 2:10.032004
7 FEDDAG Hocine CAN 2:11.912004
8 DERANI Victor BSS 2:14.472004

R1 DANUS Nolan VILL 2:14.762002
R2 EDWARDS Kaden GBR 2:15.372004

33

Event 33 Women's 50m Freestyle 19:45 Final C

WR SJOESTROEM Sarah SWE 201723.67 Budapest (HUN)
AR MANUEL Simone USA 201723.97 Budapest (HUN)
US BLUME Pernille USA 201924.08 Indianapolis, IN
WJ CURZAN Claire USA 202124.17 Cary (USA)

1 MEYERS-LABENZ Kate BSS 26.422005
2 DIACONESCU Rebecca TRA 26.38♦ 2006
3 BOZZUTO Aly FASTFG 26.37♦ 2006
4 GERSPER Aspen SAS 26.252005
5 SAVARD Katerine CAN 26.271993
6 DALEY Elan CAN 26.372005
7 OWEN Sarah Paisley MAAC 26.40♦ 2008
8 SIMS Bella SAND 26.452005

R1 SAUICKIE Addison SYS-FL 26.48♦ 2006
R2 BALZANO Gioia EA 26.50♦ 2008

34

Event 34 Men's 50m Freestyle 19:46 Final C

WR CIELO FILHO Cesar BRA 200920.91 Sao Paulo (BRA)
AR CIELO FILHO Cesar BRA 200920.91 Sao Paulo (BRA)
US DRESSEL Caeleb USA 202121.04 Omaha, NE (USA)
WJ ANDREW Michael USA 201721.75 Indianapolis (USA)

1 BOUWMAN Leif JDST 23.262004
2 KRAVCHENKO Drew BSS 23.20♦ 2007
3 CARSWELL Tom WAL 23.152000
4 HUEY Bryson UN-CA 23.102003
5 SANTISO Matias ARG 23.132004
6 IGA Jorge PRVT 23.171997
7 FRASER Lewis WAL 23.252000
8 WHITE Liam WAL 23.301998

R1 KHARUN Ilya SAND 23.31♦ 2005
R2 JONES Daniel WAL 23.371996

Legend:

AR American Record US US Open Record WJ World Junior Record WR World Record

♦ Junior swimmer

Official Timekeeping by Omega
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